

This Certificate of Registration Acknowledges

## **ATI Flat Rolled Products Holdings LLC**

(Central Function)

1300 Pacific Avenue Natrona Heights, Pennsylvania 15065-1147 United States

is Registered as a Several Site Quality Management System in Conformance with

ISO 9001:2015 and AS9100D

The Audit was Conducted in Accordance with the Requirements of AS9104/1:2012-01.

PRI Certification<sup>SM</sup> is Accredited Under the ICOP Scheme.

## Scope of Registration:

Overall Scope: Manufacture and Distribution of Metal Ingots and Flat Rolled Mill Products.





Ed Mackein

**Edward Maschmeier**Vice President of PRI Certification

Number: 17759 Issued: 31-Jul-2023 Re-Issued: 10-Apr-2025 Expires: 30-Jul-2026



ATI Flat Rolled Products Holdings LLC

(Central Function)

1300 Pacific Avenue

Natrona Heights, Pennsylvania 15065-1147

United States

ATI Flat Rolled Products Holdings LLC

100 River Road

Brackenridge, Pennsylvania 15014

**United States** 

**ATI Flat Rolled Products Holdings LLC Scope:** Manufacture and Distribution of Metal Ingot and Flat Rolled Mill Products.

242 Allvac Lane

Latrobe, Pennsylvania 15650

United States

ATI Flat Rolled Products Holdings LLC **Scope:** Manufacture and Distribution of Metal

Flat Rolled Mill Products. 130 Lincoln Avenue

Vandergrift, Pennsylvania 15690 United States

ATI Flat Rolled Products Holdings LLC

500 Green Street

Washington, Pennsylvania 15301

New Bedford, Massachusetts 02742

United States

ATI Flat Rolled Products Holdings LLC

Flat Rolled Mill Products. 1357 E. Rodney French Blvd.

United States

Scope: Manufacture and Distribution of Metal

**Scope:** Manufacture and Distribution of Metal

Flat Rolled Mill Products.

Scope: Manufacture and Distribution of Metal

**Scope:** Manufacture and Distribution of Metal

Ingot and Flat Rolled Mill Products.

Ingot and Flat Rolled Mill Products.





**Edward Maschmeier** Vice President of PRI Certification

Number: 17759 Issued: 31-Jul-2023 Re-Issued: 10-Apr-2025 Expires: 30-Jul-2026

Page 2 of 3



ATI Flat Rolled Products Holdings LLC

695 Ohio Street Lockport, New York 14094 United States Scope: Manufacture and Distribution of Metal

Ingot and Flat Rolled Mill Products.

**ATI Flat Rolled Products Holdings LLC** 

2070 Pennsylvania Avenue Monaca, Pennsylvania 15061 United States **Scope:** Manufacture and Distribution of Metal Ingot and Flat Rolled Mill Products.

**ATI Flat Rolled Products Holdings LLC** 

499 Delaware Avenue Rochester, Pennsylvania 15074 United States **Scope:** Manufacture and Distribution of Metal Ingot and Flat Rolled Mill Products.

ATI Flat Rolled Products Holdings LLC

700 W. New Castle Street Zelienople, Pennsylvania 16063 United States **Scope:** Manufacture and Distribution of Metal Ingot and Flat Rolled Mill Products.

ATI Pageland, LLC

340 Industrial Park Lane Pageland, South Carolina 29728 United States **Scope:** Manufacture and Distribution of Metal Ingot and Flat Rolled Mill Products.





Ed Makkein

**Edward Maschmeier**Vice President of PRI Certification

Number: 17759 Issued: 31-Jul-2023 Re-Issued: 10-Apr-2025 Expires: 30-Jul-2026